506472857 01/27/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6519633

Stylesheet version vr.2				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		506373251	506373251	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name Exe	ecution Date	
CLINTON BLANKENSHIP		11/16	6/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:				
Street Address:	101 ARMY PENTAGON			
City:	WASHINGTON			
State/Country:	D.C.	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20310-0	20310-0101		
	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 7101732		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	7101732 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. LBERTO.INTERIAN2.CIV@MAIL.MIL LBERTO INTERIAN III BLDG. 5300 MARTIN RD MCLC-RSA-IP (AMCOM LEGAL) REDSTONE ARSENAL, ALABAMA 35898-5000	ll be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	7101732 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. LBERTO.INTERIAN2.CIV@MAIL.MIL LBERTO INTERIAN III BLDG. 5300 MARTIN RD MCLC-RSA-IP (AMCOM LEGAL) REDSTONE ARSENAL, ALABAMA 35898-5000 AMPC 5362	ll be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	7101732 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. ALBERTO.INTERIAN2.CIV@MAIL.MIL ALBERTO INTERIAN III BLDG. 5300 MARTIN RD AMCLC-RSA-IP (AMCOM LEGAL) REDSTONE ARSENAL, ALABAMA 35898-5000 AMPC 5362 ALBERTO INTERIAN III	ll be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided	7101732 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. ALBERTO.INTERIAN2.CIV@MAIL.MIL ALBERTO INTERIAN2.CIV@MAIL.MIL BLDG. 5300 MARTIN RD MCLC-RSA-IP (AMCOM LEGAL) REDSTONE ARSENAL, ALABAMA 35898-5000 AMPC 5362 ALBERTO INTERIAN III /Alberto Interian III/	ll be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	7101732 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. ALBERTO.INTERIAN2.CIV@MAIL.MIL ALBERTO INTERIAN III BLDG. 5300 MARTIN RD AMCLC-RSA-IP (AMCOM LEGAL) REDSTONE ARSENAL, ALABAMA 35898-5000 AMPC 5362 ALBERTO INTERIAN III	ll be sent	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG				
Title of Invention: MI	CROELECTRONIC ISOLATION SYSTEM			
Inventor(s) Clinton I	Blankenship			
*Application Serial No.:	17/101,732			
*Date Oath Executed:	November 16, 2020 *Filing Date: November 23, 2020			
	(*Data not known at execution may be added for better identification.)			
I (We), the undersign the circumstances under	ned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of er which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:			
interest throughout the application for patent a	Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and nd all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application ension of said Letters Patent.			
the Government, within be filed; provided that it to make such a determ remain in me (us), subj the invention in such fo	gn to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which neight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to f the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails ination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall ject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on oreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or gn policies of the Government.			
the prosecution of pate	vide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to ent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to a patents issuing thereon.			
Duty Address: Redst				
Date: 11 /	$\frac{ \psi }{2220}$ Typed Name of Inventor: Clinton Blankenship			
State of: Alabama)) SS			
County of: Madison	n)			
On the above date and who executed the act and deed.	Clinton Blankenship known to me to be the individual described in foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free			
(SE	AL) Robert Parel Pager			
- man -	= 01/04/2022			
	My Commission expires on 0770470023			

APD LC v2.00

PATENT REEL: 055055 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 11/25/2020